Technical provisions   300,111   470,765   31,023   —   —   —   801,899
Insurance and reinsurance payables   10,987   13,961   1,223   5,861   —   —   32,032
Other liabilities   126   7,465   3,037   452   30   64   11,174

Total liabilities   311,224   492,191   35,283   6,313   30   63   845,105

Net assets   49,879   29,148   46,802   (1,430 )   2,657   15,091   142,147

NAVIGATORS
UNDERWRITING AGENCY LIMITED

S  Y  N  D  I  C  A  T  E  1 2 2 1

at LLOYD’S

Notes to the Financial Statements at 31 December 2020 (continued)

38

3.  Risk management (continued)

e) Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis to market risks for financial instruments

An analysis of the Syndicate’s sensitivity to interest rate, currency and other price risk is shown below. The table
shows the effect on profit or loss of reasonably possible changes in the relevant risk variable, assuming that all
other variables remain constant, if that change had occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied
to the risk exposures at that date.

   2020   2019

Profit or
loss for
the year

Profit or
loss for
the year

   £000   £000

Interest rate risk
+ 50 basis points shift in yield curves   (6,935 )   (4,513 )
-50 basis points shift in yield curves   5,459   4,562

Currency risk
10 percent increase in GBP/Euro exchange rate   316   (143 )
10 percent decrease in GBP/Euro exchange rate   (316 )   143
10 percent increase in GBP/US Dollar exchange
rate   (393 )   2,915
10 percent decrease in GBP/US Dollar exchange
rate   393   (2,915 )
10 percent increase in GBP/Canadian Dollar
exchange rate   5,987   4,680
10 percent decrease in GBP/Canadian Dollar
exchange rate   (5,987 )   (4,680 )

f) Fair value estimate

Financial instruments that are held at fair value through profit or loss are classified using a fair value hierarchy
that reflects the significance of the inputs used in these measurements.

Level 1- The unadjusted quoted price in an active market for identical assets or liabilities that the
entity can access at the measurement date.

Level 2 – Inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable (i.e. developed
using market data) for the asset or liability either directly or indirectly.

Level 3 – Inputs are unobservable (i.e. for which market data is unavailable) for the asset or liability